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យោងតាមច្បាបស់្ដីពីបរធនបាលកិច្បច (២០១៩) ភាគីននបរធន-
បាលកិច្បចជាសំ្ខានម់ាន៣ (បី) គឺបរធនបាលទាយក បរធនបាល និង 
អត្ថគាហកៈ។  

១. បរធនបាលទាយកគឺជាបគុគលដែលបានបយងកើត្ និងកំណត្ ់
លកខខណឌ ននបរធនបាលកិច្បច និងផ្ដល់ទ្រពយស្មបត្តិ ឫមលូនិធិែំបងូ
យៅកនុងបរធនបាលកិច្បច និងមានសិ្រធិររលួពត័្ម៌ានពាកព់ន័ធនឹងការ
ទ្គបទ់្គងបរធនបាលកិច្បច ទ្ពមទាងំដត្ងតាងំ និងបញ្ឈបប់រធនបាល 
(ច្បាបស់្ដី ពីបរធនបាលកិច្បច, ២០១៩) ។ 

២. បរធនបាលគឺជាបគុគលដែលររលួសិ្រធិទ្គបទ់្គង និងចាត្ដ់ច្បង 
បរធនពីបរធនបាលទាយក ស្ទ្មាបជ់ាទ្បយោជនែ៍ល់អត្ថគាហកៈ យោយ 
អនុយោមតាមលិខិត្បរធនបាលកិច្បច ឫបរបបញត្តិជាធរមាន។ ជាមយួ 
គាន យនេះ បរធនបាលកម៏ានសិ្រធិររលួោភការ ឫកនទ្មនានាកនុងការ
ទ្គបទ់្គងបរធនបាលកិច្បច ចំ្បណាយកនុងស្កមមភាពស្ងគមទ្ស្បតាម
យគាលបំណងនិងលកខខណឌ ននលិខិត្បរធនបាលកិច្បច និងដស្ែងរក
ជំនយួឬមលូនិធិយែើមបជីាទ្បយោជនរ៍បស់្បរធនបាលកិច្បចផ្ងដែរ 
(ច្បាបស់្ដី ពីបរធនបាលកិច្បច, ២០១៩)។ 

៣. អត្ថគាហកៈ គឺជាបគុគលដែលអាច្បររលួផ្លពីបរធនបាលកិច្បច 
ចាបពី់កាលបរយិច្បេរចូ្បលជាធរមានននបរធនបាលកិច្បច យលើកដលងដត្មាន 

បរបបញ្ញត្តិយផ្េងយរៀត្។ អត្ថគាហកៈមានសិ្រធិររលួអត្ថទ្បយោជន៍
ែូច្បដែលមានដច្បងកនុងលិខិត្បរធនបាលកិច្បច, ទាមទារឱ្យបរធនបាល
បំយពញកាត្ពែកិច្បចដែលបានកំណត្ក់នុងលិខិត្បរធនបាលកិច្បចនិងតាម
បរបបញ្ញត្តិជាធរមាន ររលួពត័្ម៌ានពាកព់ន័ធនឹងការទ្គបទ់្គង និង
ចាត្ដ់ច្បងបរធនបាលកិច្បច និងសិ្រធិយផ្េងយរៀត្ដែលមានដច្បងកនុងលិខិត្ 

បរធនបាលកិច្បចនិងបរបបញ្ញត្តិ (ច្បាបស់្ដី ពីបរធនបាលកិច្បច, ២០១៩)។ 

 
 

According to the Law on Trust (2019), there are 

three (3) main parties of a trust: the trust creator, the 

trustee, and the beneficiary. 

1. The trust creator is a person who establishes 

and determines the conditions of the trust and gives assets 

or initial funds to the trust and has the right to receive 

information relating to the trust management as well as the 

appointment and termination of the trustee (Law on Trust, 

2019). 

2. A trustee is a person who has the right to 

manage and administer the trust from the trust creator for 

the benefit of the beneficiary in accordance with the letter 

of trust or regulations in force. At the same time, the trustee 

is also entitled to receive benefits or fees for the 

management of the trust, expenditures on social activities 

in accordance with the objectives and conditions of the 

trust, and seek assistance or funds for the benefit of the 

trust (Law on Trust, 2019). 

3. The beneficiary is a person who might benefit 

from the trust from the date of entry into force of the trust, 

unless other provisions. The beneficiary has the right to 

receive the benefits as stated in the letter of trust, requires 

the trustee to fulfill the obligations set out in the letter of 

trust and in accordance with the provisions in force to 

receive information related to the management and 

administration of the trust and other rights stated in trust 

letter and regulations (Law on Trust, 2019). 
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